
NZCTA LEVEL ONE ACCREDITED COACHES 

Below is a list of these Level One accredited coaches, their club and their contact details. 

Peter Skrine, Kaitaia 
Andrew Slattery, Whatitiri, email Andrew.Slattery@xtra.co.nz 
Grant Castles, Tauranga, email castles.family@xtra.co.nz Ph 07 544 2010 
Brant Woodward, Waikato, Ph 021 395 217 
Graeme Williams, Cambridge, email graeme@performanceimports.co.nz Ph 021 923 854 
Ben Tuck, Tauranga 
Paul Schmidt, Tauranga, email paul.schmidt@xtra.co.nz Ph 07 576 9391 
Tim Birdsall, Taupo, Ph 07 378 3242  
Steve Hanford, Taupo, email s.e.hanford@xtra.co.nz Ph 07 377 6253 
Diane Boenders, Thames, email tvat@xtra.co.nz Ph 07 862 6355 
Andrew O’Hara, Thames email honkey@xtra.co.nz Ph 07 867 7569 
Martin van de Wetering, Thames, email mail martin.v@xtra.co.nz Ph (07) 862 8146 (a/h) 
Bruce Bell, Whitianga Ph 07 8664499 
Peter Goodwin, Putaruru, email p.c.goodwin@xtra.co.nz  Ph 07 883-4700 Pvt. 
John Malcolm, Hawkes Bay, Ph 06 874 8816 or 027 2470224  
Ray Rigby, Hawkes Bay 
Chris Cassin, Patangata, Ph 06 876 6612 
John Mathieson, Te Aroha, email tresor@xtra.co.nz, Ph 021 0360 664, 07 884 7113 Pvt 
Jack van Lankveld, Te Aroha, email jackalli@slingshort.co.nz 
Tim Dixon, Hutt Valley, email TASDISCO@xtra.co.nz Ph 027 247 8140 
Chris Evans, Hutt Valley, email chris.evans@format.co.nz  
Martin O’Connor, Nelson Waimea, email martinoc@tasman.net Ph 03 522 4565 
Neil Simpson, Nelson Waimea, email neilmsimpson@xtra.co.nz Ph 021 111 9714 
Evan Johnston, Barrytown, email break1@xtra.co.nz 
Graham Hunter, North Canty, email g.t.hunter@paradise.net.nz 
Warren Philpott, Waihora, email chuckertpot@paradise.net.nz Ph 03 942 0222 
Malcolm Smith, Canterbury, email mal.smith@xtra.co.nz Ph 027 630 5255 
Colin Miller, Canterbury, email colin@vipproperties.co.nz 
Duncan Jefferis, Darfield, email glenrowan@ihug.co.nz Ph 03 317 9414 
John Berry, Methven, email johnberry@xtra.co.nz Ph 03 302 9682 
Matthew Lovett, Ashburton 
Graeme Everett, Mead Te Pirita, email shazzy.gman@xtra.co.nz Ph 027 280 4891 
Rex Smart, Wanaka, email rexsmart@xtra.co.nz  Ph 03 443 5470 
Robin Roper, Nightcaps  
Graeme Watkins, Southland Ph 215 8370 Pvt 
Chris Wilson, Mataura 
Win Morris, Alexandra, email sirrom@actrix.co.nz  Ph 03 4486243 
John Fooks, Dunedin Ph 03 4881 006 Pvt 
Brian Hemsley, Alexandra email lubri@xtra.co.nz Ph 034492243 
Jeff Munro, Southland, email jeffmunro@woosh.co.nz Ph 03 236 1319 
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Geoff Jukes, Central Southland, email Geoff@jukescontracting.co.nz Ph 0274 340 599 
Kelvin Gutsell, Mataura, email kgutsell@e3.co.nz  phone  0274 328 259 
Lindsay Rodgers, Southland, email rodgersgarage@xtra.co.nz Ph 03 206 4906 
Trevor Manson, Southland, email tjmanson@slingshot.co.nz Ph 03 235 8042 
Jan Manson, Southland, email tjmanson@slingshot.co.nz Ph 03 235 8042 

Sporting Clay Coaches: 
Craig Matthews, Wanganui Rangitikei, 06 328 8537 then 027 222 0539 
Gordon Macphee, Wanganui Rangitikei, gordon.macphee@xtra.co.nz 
Albie Hanson, Auckland Metroplitan, albieh@lensworxs.co.nz 
Russell Cooper, Marua Sporting, rushco@actrix.gen.nz 
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